[05-Aug-2008] Issuer Ranking: U.S. Regulated Electric Utility Companies, Strongest To ... Page 6 of 6

www.standardandpoors.com/usratingsfees.

Any Passwords/user IDs issued by S&P to users are single user-dedicated and may ONLY be used by the Individual to whom they have
been assigned. No sharing of passwords/user IDs and no simultaneous access via the same password/user ID Is permitted. To reprint,
translate, or use the data or Informatlon other than as provided herein, contact Client Services, 55 Water Street, New York, NY 10041; (1)
212.438.9823 or by e-mail to: research_request@standardandpoors.com .

Privacy Notice

Copyright © 2008 Standard & Poor's, a division of The McGraw-Hill Companies. AII Rights Reserved.

https://www.ratingsdirect. com/Apps/RD/controller/Article?id=6633 82&type=&outputTyp... 8/30/2008

Schedule MWC-2

Missouri Jurisdictional Additional Amortization for 2008 Filing
Includes Credit Ratio Amortizations from prior rate cases

Total

Jurisdictional

Jurisdictional

Jurisdictional

Company Allocation

Adjustments

Proforma

1

Additional net Assets on KCPL's balance sheet 268,262,593
2

Rate Base Rev Req Model Sch 1-054 (COL 606)

NA 1,501 353 508
3

Net Assets supported by LTD & Equity 1,769,616,100
4

Jusrisdictional Allocator for Capital
5

Jurisdictional Rate Base (COL 606) / Total Company Rate Base (COL 603) 52.65%

6

Total Capital Misc%%-031•1000

5,497,374,914 1,769,616,100 - 1,769,616,100
7

Equity Misc% %-030'1000

2,958,573,529 53.82% 952,370,801 - 952,370,801
8

Preferred Misc% %-029'1000

39,000,000 0.71% 12,554,179 12,554,179
9

Long-term Debt Misc% %-028'1000

2,499,801,385 45.47% 804,691,120 804,691,120
10

Cost of Debt Misc% %-034

6.32% 100.00% 6.32% 6.32%
11

Interest Expense Line 9' Line 10

157,883,520 50,823,024 - 50,823,024
12

13

Retail Sales Revenue Rev Req Model Sch 1-014 plus Revenue Requirement

0 749,457,980 47,763,510 797,221,490
14

Other Revenue Rev Req Model Sch 1-014 plus Revenue Requirement

0 0
15

Operating Revenue Rev Req Model Sch 1-014 plus Revenue Requirement 749.457.980 47,763,510 797,221 490
16

17

Operating & Maintenance Expenses Rev Req Model Sch 1-018 through 1-020 plus Rev Req Bad Debt 410,062,023 410 062 023
18

Depreciation Rev Req Model Sch 1-021 82,979,205
, ,

82,979,205
19

Amortization Rev Req Model Sch 1-022 39,454,915 47,763,510 87,218,425
20

Interest on Customer Deposits Rev Req Model Sch 1-023 (MO) or 1-024 (KS) 463,743 463,743
21

Taxes other than income taxes Rev Req Model Sch 1-025 plus Rev Req KCMO Earnings Taxes 41,062,910 41,062,910
22

Federal, State, & City income taxes Rev Req Model Sch 1-026 plus Rev Req Income Taxes 45,038,177 45,038,177
23

24

Total Electric Operating Expenses Sum of Lines 17 to 23 619,060,972 47,763,510 666 824 482
25

,

26

Operating Income Rev Req Model Sch 1-029

0 130,397,007 0 130,397,007
27

less Long-term Interest Expense Line 11 (50,823,024) - (50,823,024)
27b

less Short-term Interest Expense net of tax - Line 38' (1 - line 69) 0